Amplifying the core through divesting non-core businesses to focus management bandwidth
and free up investment dollars

5

Stable, recurring revenue model with 92% renewal rate3
Strong margin expansion opportunity driven by portfolio focus, improved productivity and
strategic cost transformation4

Diverse, marquee client base with strong market share2

Scale, Market Opportunity and Industry Reputation to Drive
Adjusted EBITDA1Growth

Note: Renewal rate reflects 1Q19
Market size and growth rate source: Conduent Internal Data; 2015 Nelson Hall BPO market forecast
1 Please refer to Appendix for Adjusted EBITDA reconciliation

Disciplined capital allocation to drive sustainable profitable growth6

12

Appendix

Q1 2019 Earnings

(1) Refer to Appendix for Non-GAAP reconciliations of adjusted revenue, adjusted operating income/margin, adjusted EBITDA/margin and adjusted EPS and for impact from divestitures

(2) Includes (Gain) loss on divestitures and transactions costs, Litigation costs (recoveries), net and Other (income) expenses, net.

Adjusted Operating margin 5.4%, up 60 bps from 2015

GAAP EPS ($4.85)

Adj. EPS $1.06

As Reported Adjusted (1)

(in millions) Q1 2019 Q1 2018 Q1 2019 Q1 2018 B/(W)
Yr/Yr

Comments Adj Q1 2019 vs Adj Q1 2018

Revenue $1,158 $1,420 $1,122 $1,172 ($50)
Revenue driven by client losses, strategic
decisions, partially offset by new business ramp

SG&A (excluding depreciation and
amortization) $127 $143 $127 $143 $16

Adjusted operating income(1) $69 $105 $68 $66 $2
Margin improvement due to cost savingsAdjusted operating margin(1) 6.0% 7.4% 6.1% 5.6% +50 bps

Adjusted EBITDA1 $123 $161 $122 $120 $2
Cost savings initiatives offsetting revenue pressureAdjusted EBITDA  margin1 10.6% 11.3% 10.9% 10.2% +70 bps

Depreciation and amortization $115 $116 $115 $116 $1

Restructuring and related costs $16 $20 $16 $20 $4 Reduced restructuring spend

Interest expense $20 $33 $20 $33 $13 Interest savings from tender offer and repricing

Goodwill impairment $284 $— $284 $—

Other net expense / (income)(2) $25 $45 $25 $45 $20

Pretax income (loss) $(338) $(54) $(339) $(93) $(246) Impacted by goodwill impairment

Adjusted PBT(1) $49 $72 $48 $33 $15
Adjusted tax rate(1) 34.7% 34.7%
Adjusted Net Income (Loss) Before

Adjustment for Divestitures)(1) $32 $47

Adjusted Diluted EPS1 $0.14 $0.22

14

Q1 2019 Segment Summary

1) Refer to Appendix for Non-GAAP reconciliations

(in millions)
Revenue(1) Adj EBITDA(1) B/(W)

Q1 18 Q1 19 Yr/Yr Q1 18 Q1 19 Yr/Yr
Commercial $ 654 $ 612 (6.4)% $ 138 $ 135 (2.2)%
Government $ 335 $ 325 (3.0)% $ 115 $ 95 (17.4)%
Transportation $ 176 $ 184 4.5% $ 35 $ 29 (17.1)%
Other $ 7 $ 1 (86)% $ (2) $ —
Shared IT / Infrastructure & Corporate Costs $ — $ — $ — $ (166) $ (137) 17.5%

Total $ 1,172 $ 1,122 (4)% $ 120 $ 122 1.7%

Q1 2019 Segment Commentary

Commercial
• Revenue decline driven by lower client volumes, lost business and strategic actions; FX headwind of ~100 bps
• Adj. EBITDA margin 22.1%, up 96 bps yr/yr, impacted by cost transformation

Government
• Revenue decline driven by lost business and pricing
• Adj. EBITDA margin 29.2%, impacted by lower pricing on a large renewal and higher IT/delivery costs

Transportation
• Revenue increase driven by new business; FX headwind of ~160 bps
• Adj. EBITDA margin 15.8%, impacted by SLA penalties and higher IT costs

Shared IT / Infrastructure & Corporate Costs